March?22,2022

In the Matter of Bayer CropScience LP and 3:47PM
Helmkamp Construction Co.
Docket No: CWA-07-2021-0043

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Received by
EPA Region 7
I certify that on the date noted below I delivered this Findings of Violation and Administrative Hearing Clerk
Order for Compliance on Consent to the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency, by electronic mail to: R7 Hearing Clerk Filings@epa.gov.

I further certify that on the date noted below I sent a copy of the foregoing Order for Compliance
on Consent by electronic mail to the following:

For Respondent, Bayer CropScience LP:

Scott Smith, US Head of Facilities Platform Sites, Bayer U.S. LLC
scott-j.smith@bayer.com

Jessica E. Merrigan, Spencer Fane LLP
jmerrigan@spencerfane.com

For Respondent, Helmkamp Construction Co:

Kyle Ogden, Project Director, Helmkamp Construction Co.
kogden@helmkamp.com

Ryan O. Corrigan, McCarthy, Leonard & Kaemmerer, L.C.
rcorrigan@mlklaw.com

For Complainant, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7:

Dr. Delia Garcia, Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
garcia.delia@epa.gov

Shane McCoin, Office of Regional Counsel
mccoin.shane@epa.gov

Digitally signed by
SHANE SHANE MCCOIN

Date: 2022.03.22
M CCOI N 15:43:13 -05'00"
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